
SADTU KZN 

PROVINCIAL EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

PWC/PEC MEMBERS 2011-2014 

POSITION SURNAME & 

NAME 

CELL 

NOS 

OFFICE NOS 

CHAIRPERSON Mabutho Cele 082 611 7025 lcele@sadtu.org.za 

DEPUTY CHAIR Zodwa Zwane 082 611 7026 zwanez@sadtu.org.za  

SECRETARY Mbuyiseni Mathonsi 082 611 7027 mmathonsi@sadtu.org.za 
DEPUTY SECRETARY Nomarashiya Caluza 082 611 7028 dcaluza@sadtu.org.za 
TREASURER Suresh Deenanath 082 611 7029 sdeenanath@sadtu.org.za 
EDUCATION  Dumisani Sibaya 082 611 7030 dsibaya@sadtu.org.za 
GENDER  Khethiwe Binda 082 611 7031 kbinda@sadtu.org.za 
SAC  Thembekile Makhanya 082 611 7032 tmakhanya@sadtu.org.za 
ORGANISER Nene Samora 082 611 7033 snene@sadtu.org.za 

NEGOTIATOR Shandu Bheki 082 611 8027 bshandu@sadtu.org.za 

ADMINISTRATOR Gwala Sifiso 071 859 0033 sgwala@sadtu.org.za 

FTSS Nyembe Nathi 0762218718 nyemben@sadtu,org.za 

REGIONAL CHAIRPERSONS & 

SECRETARIES 

DURBAN SOUTH REGION 031 3043813 

Chairperson NANA MASOKA 082 611 7034  

Secretary SIBONGISENI XULU 082 611 7035 sxulu@sadtu.org.za 

ETHEKWINI NORTH REGION 032 9441958 

Chairperson SIYANDA NXUMALO  082 611 7036  

Secretary BUHLE KHUZWAYO 082 611 7037 bkhuzwayo@sadtu.org.za 

LOWER SOUTH COAST  REGION   039 

6826938 

Chairperson ZONDI NATHI 082 611 7038 nzondi@sadtu.org.za 

Secretary LINDANI MKHIZE 082 611 7039  

NORTHERN NATAL REGION  034 312 5330 

Chairperson SIZWE MCHUNU 082 611 7040 smchunu@sadtu.org.za 

Secretary  KUBHEKA PHILA 082 611 7041 pkubheka@sadtu.org.za 

HARRY GWALA REGION  033 394 2627 

Chairperson DUMA PHUMLANI 082 611 7042 pduma@sadtu.org.za 

Secretary NAIDOO WILLY SV 082 611 7043 svnaidoo@sadtu.org.za 

NORTH COAST REGION 035 7721649 

Chairperson SHANDU VELENKOSINI 082 611 7044 vshandu@sadtu.org.za 

Secretary DLAMINI MBONGELENI NDUNA 082 611 7045 mdlamini@sadtu.org.za 

INLAND REGION   0349833215 

Chairperson MCHUNU MPIYAKHE 082 611 7046 mmchunu@sadtu.org.za 

Secretary SELEPE SBUSISO 082 611 7047 sselepe@sadtu.org.za 
 


